Date: 10/21/2025 8:57:41AM

Rpt # TIP302

MPMS

111910

100331

106537

113297

118308

100342

91346

100312

114554

113295

111912

97148

PROJECT TITLE

Lebanon City Resurfacing Phase 4 - Cumberland St

Ebenezer Rd/Swatara Cr

PA72/Isabel Drive Improvements

PA 72 Quentin Rd Resurface

HIGH TENSION CABLE MEDIAN BARRIER

Cumberland Street Brdg 3-B

PA 501 Bridge-B

Sheridan Rd over Mill Cr

Hill Church Rd Safety Imp

Fisher Ave & I-81 SR 8008 Ramps Resurfacing

Lebanon City Resurfacing Phase 3 - Quentin Rd

Allentown Blvd over Beach-B

FFY 2025 Lebanon TIP
FHWA Obligation Report
Obligations 10/1/2024 to 9/30/2025
PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR

This project consists of a roadway resurface on Cumberland St from S Sth Ave to N 16th St in Lebanon PENNDOT
City, Lebanon County.
This project consists of a bridge replacement on PA 72 (Ebenezer Road) over Swatara Creek in Union and PENNDOT
Swatara Townships, Lebanon County.
This project consists of intersection improvements with the addition of a signal to be coordinated with other PENNDOT
signals on the corridor. Improvements will evaluate the need for turning lanes on PA 72 and Isabel Drive.
The project location is on PA 72 (Quentin Road) at Isabel Drive in North Cornwall Township, Lebanon
County.
Additionally, the Isabel and Rt 72 improvements will help to lay foundation for the Rt 72/ Cornwall Road
corridor study to be done later upon completion of this and the Wilhelm Ave Intersection Improvements, and
will be consistent with current Bike/Ped improvements already in place at other intersections already
improved.
This project consists of a resurfacing on PA 72 (Quentin Road) from Lebanon County line to Rocherty Road PENNDOT
in North and West Cornwall Townships and Cornwall Borough, Lebanon County.
This project consists of installing high tension cable median barrier on SR 81 in Cumberland County, SR 30 PENNDOT
and SR 222 in Lancaster County, SR 30 in York County, SR 81 in Dauphin County, SR 81 in Franklin
County, and SR 81 in Lebanon County.
Bridge replacement on East Bound US Route 422 (Cumberland Street) over Tributary to Tulpehocken Creek PENNDOT
in Jackson Township, Lebanon County.
This project consists of a bridge replacement on PA 501 over Tulpehocken Creek in Myerstown Borough, PENNDOT
Lebanon County.
This project may consist of a superstructure replacement with minor substructure work on SR 2019 PENNDOT
(Sheridan Road ) over Mill Creek in Mill Creek Township, Lebanon County.
This is a safety improvement project which may consist of installing a traffic signal and reconstructing PENNDOT
existing horizontal and vertical curves or installing flashing beacons on existing advisory signs at the
intersection of SR 4004 (Hill Church Road) and SR 4005 (Thompson Avenue) in North Annville Township,
Lebanon County.
There are no other signals in the immediate are to coordinate with if that is the selected alternative to move
forward with. Future signal coordination should be evaluated if other intersections in the immediate vicinity
are installed.
This project consists of resurfacing on I-81 SR 8008 Ramps and SR 4020 (Fisher Avenue) from Marsanna PENNDOT
Lane to PA 72 (Ebenezer Road) in Union Township, Lebanon County.
This project consists of a roadway resurface on Quentin Rd/9th Street from Colebrook Road north to Maple PENNDOT
Street and Maple Street from 9th Street to 10th Street in Lebanon City, Lebanon County.
This project consists of a bridge replacement on US Route 22 (Allentown Boulevard) over Beach Run in PENNDOT



Bethel Township, Lebanon County.

100336 Ebenezer Rd/US 22 This project consists of a bridge rehabilitation on PA 72 (Ebenezer Road) over US Route 22 (Allentown PENNDOT
Boulevard) in Union and Swatara Townships, Lebanon County.

100342 Cumberland Street Brdg 3-B Bridge replacement on East Bound US Route 422 (Cumberland Street) over Tributary to Tulpehocken Creek PENNDOT
in Jackson Township, Lebanon County.

91350 Syner Road Bridge-B This project consists of a bridge replacement on SR 4010 (Syner Road) over Quittapahilla Creek in North PENNDOT
Annville Township, Lebanon County.

* Negative amounts in the obligation column are a result of de-obligating unused funds for a proiect. De-obligation is a release of funds due to either the cancelation or completion of a proiect.



PHASE

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Utility

Construction

Preliminary Engineering

Preliminary Engineering

Construction

Construction

Preliminary Engineering

DISTRIC

COUNTY

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

STATE
ROUTE

72

72

72

81

422

501

2019

4004

4020

22

OBLIGATION*
FFY 2025

$27,950

$1,439,648

$22,471

$1,861,227

$298,684

$1

$930,890

$438,825

$11,000

$25,550

$(171,727)

$(81,117)

PROG. TOTAL
FFY 2025 TO 2028

$27,950

$1,439,648

$22,471

$4,165,291

$303,693

$0

$1,916,708

$438,825

$11,000

$25,550

$0

$0

Page 1 of 1

FED FUNDS
REMAINING

$0

$0

$0

$2,304,064

$5,009

S(1)

$985,818

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Construction

Preliminary Engineering

Construction

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

72

422

4010

$(97,569)

$(92,753)

$(20,985)

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



