

MPMS	PROJECT TITLE	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR
111910	Lebanon City Resurfacing Phase 4 - Cumberland St	This project consists of a roadway resurface on Cumberland St from S 5th Ave to N 16th St in Lebanon City, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
100331	Ebenezer Rd/Swatara Cr	This project consists of a bridge replacement on PA 72 (Ebenezer Road) over Swatara Creek in Union and Swatara Townships, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
106537	PA72/Isabel Drive Improvements	<p>This project consists of intersection improvements with the addition of a signal to be coordinated with other signals on the corridor. Improvements will evaluate the need for turning lanes on PA 72 and Isabel Drive. The project location is on PA 72 (Quentin Road) at Isabel Drive in North Cornwall Township, Lebanon County.</p> <p>Additionally, the Isabel and Rt 72 improvements will help to lay foundation for the Rt 72/ Cornwall Road corridor study to be done later upon completion of this and the Wilhelm Ave Intersection Improvements, and will be consistent with current Bike/Ped improvements already in place at other intersections already improved.</p>	PENNDOT
113297	PA 72 Quentin Rd Resurface	This project consists of a resurfacing on PA 72 (Quentin Road) from Lebanon County line to Rocherty Road in North and West Cornwall Townships and Cornwall Borough, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
118308	HIGH TENSION CABLE MEDIAN BARRIER	This project consists of installing high tension cable median barrier on SR 81 in Cumberland County, SR 30 and SR 222 in Lancaster County, SR 30 in York County, SR 81 in Dauphin County, SR 81 in Franklin County, and SR 81 in Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
100342	Cumberland Street Brdg 3-B	Bridge replacement on East Bound US Route 422 (Cumberland Street) over Tributary to Tulpehocken Creek in Jackson Township, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
91346	PA 501 Bridge-B	This project consists of a bridge replacement on PA 501 over Tulpehocken Creek in Myerstown Borough, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
100312	Sheridan Rd over Mill Cr	This project may consist of a superstructure replacement with minor substructure work on SR 2019 (Sheridan Road ) over Mill Creek in Mill Creek Township, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
114554	Hill Church Rd Safety Imp	<p>This is a safety improvement project which may consist of installing a traffic signal and reconstructing existing horizontal and vertical curves or installing flashing beacons on existing advisory signs at the intersection of SR 4004 (Hill Church Road) and SR 4005 (Thompson Avenue) in North Annville Township, Lebanon County.</p> <p>There are no other signals in the immediate area to coordinate with if that is the selected alternative to move forward with. Future signal coordination should be evaluated if other intersections in the immediate vicinity are installed.</p>	PENNDOT
113295	Fisher Ave & I-81 SR 8008 Ramps Resurfacing	This project consists of resurfacing on I-81 SR 8008 Ramps and SR 4020 (Fisher Avenue) from Marsanna Lane to PA 72 (Ebenezer Road) in Union Township, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
111912	Lebanon City Resurfacing Phase 3 - Quentin Rd	This project consists of a roadway resurface on Quentin Rd/9th Street from Colebrook Road north to Maple Street and Maple Street from 9th Street to 10th Street in Lebanon City, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
97148	Allentown Blvd over Beach-B	This project consists of a bridge replacement on US Route 22 (Allentown Boulevard) over Beach Run in	PENNDOT

		Bethel Township, Lebanon County.	
100336	Ebenezer Rd/US 22	This project consists of a bridge rehabilitation on PA 72 (Ebenezer Road) over US Route 22 (Allentown Boulevard) in Union and Swatara Townships, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
100342	Cumberland Street Brdg 3-B	Bridge replacement on East Bound US Route 422 (Cumberland Street) over Tributary to Tulpehocken Creek in Jackson Township, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT
91350	Syner Road Bridge-B	This project consists of a bridge replacement on SR 4010 (Syner Road) over Quittapahilla Creek in North Annville Township, Lebanon County.	PENNDOT

\* Negative amounts in the obligation column are a result of de-obligating unused funds for a project. De-obligation is a release of funds due to either the cancelation or completion of a project.

PHASE	DISTRIC —	COUNTY	STATE ROUTE	OBLIGATION* FFY 2025	PROG. TOTAL FFY 2025 TO 2028	FED FUNDS REMAINING
Construction	8	Lebanon		\$27,950	\$27,950	\$0
Construction	8	Lebanon	72	\$1,439,648	\$1,439,648	\$0
Construction	8	Lebanon	72	\$22,471	\$22,471	\$0
Construction	8	Lebanon	72	\$1,861,227	\$4,165,291	\$2,304,064
Construction	8	Lebanon	81	\$298,684	\$303,693	\$5,009
Utility	8	Lebanon	422	\$1	\$0	<span style="color: red;">\$(1)</span>
Construction	8	Lebanon	501	\$930,890	\$1,916,708	\$985,818
Preliminary Engineering	8	Lebanon	2019	\$438,825	\$438,825	\$0
Preliminary Engineering	8	Lebanon	4004	\$11,000	\$11,000	\$0
Construction	8	Lebanon	4020	\$25,550	\$25,550	\$0
Construction	8	Lebanon		<span style="color: red;">\$(171,727)</span>	\$0	\$0
Preliminary Engineering	8	Lebanon	22	<span style="color: red;">\$(81,117)</span>	\$0	\$0

Construction	8	Lebanon	72	<b>\$(97,569)</b>	\$0	\$0
Preliminary Engineering	8	Lebanon	422	<b>\$(92,753)</b>	\$0	\$0
Construction	8	Lebanon	4010	<b>\$(20,985)</b>	\$0	\$0